may include but are not limited to:

Homeownership Counseling (Pre and Post), Credit Counseling, Tenant
Counseling and Transportation

Purchase Price Limits:
Purchase Price Limits: The purchase price or value of new or existing homes may
not exceed $160,000.00 (One hundred sixty thousand dollars) The sales price or
value of new or existing eligible housing may not exceed 90% of the average area
purchase price in the statistical area in which the eligible housing is located. Such
average area purchase price may be that calculated for any 1 2-month period

[...]

assistance for affordable housing are available to very low, low and moderate
income eligible households. The combined household annual gross income of
an applicant shall not exceed SHIP Program limits. The purchase price or
value of new homes may not exceed $160,000.00 (one hundred sixty
thousand dollars).

Maximum award is noted on the Housing Delivery Goals Charts: The
maximum amount of the award is $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars) for
moderate income eligible households, $18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars)
for low income eligible households and $25,000.00 (twenty five thousand
dollars) for very low income eligible households.

Terms, Recapture and Default. Funds are secured with a Deferred Payment
Loan secured by mortgage that is forgivable at the end of 10 years. The loan
is provided at zero percent (0%) interest and there are no monthly payments.

[...]

of an applicant shall not exceed SHIP Program limits. The purchase price or
value of existing homes may not exceed $160,000.00 (one hundred sixty
thousand dollars).

Maximum award is noted on the Housing Delivery Goals Charts: The
maximum amount of the award is $12,000.00 (twelve thousand dollars) for
moderate income eligible households, $18,000.00 (eighteen thousand dollars)
for low income eligible households and $25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand
dollars) for very low income eligible households.

e. Terms, Recapture and Default. A lien will be placed on the property
containing recapture provisions. The recapture provisions for the
DowrilPayment Closing Cost Programs are ten-year, deferred, non-interest

[...]

Below Federal Poverty Level 6 points
Previously served - 3 points per year*

Health of Applicant
in Chapter 67-37.002(2 1), F.A.C.Handicapped 6 points (as defined

Maximum award is noted on the Housing Delivery Goals Charts: The amount
of this award will not exceed $7,500.00 (seven thousand five hundred dollars)
for very low income levels. Funds available for this strategy are utilized to
correct code deficiencies and/or health and safety issues that pose an
immediate threat to the safety of the resident.

Terms, Recapture and Default. Include terms of recapture in the event of